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FERRON CITY 
20 EAST MAIN 
435-384-2350 
Office Hours 

Mon-Friday 8:00-5:00 
Mayor 

Trent Jackson     
mayor@ferroncityutah.gov 

435-384-2350 
Council Members  

 
Gerry Stotler 435-749-2717 
 Gerry.Stotler@ferroncityutah.gov 
 
Ray Petersen 435-749-0184 
Ray.Petersen@ferroncityutah.gov
  
Vance Brown  
V.Brown@ferroncityutah.gov 
 
Kellee Singleton 1-801-884-6567 
k.singleton@ferroncityutah.gov 
 
Mike Behling 
m.behling@ferroncityutah.gov 
 

Zoning Administrator 
Ferron City  384-2350 

Animal Control 

Kasey Morris- 435-327-2678 

Golf Course 
ProShop    384-2887 

Kasey Edgehouse 435- 893-1596 
 

Building Inspector 
Sunrise Engineering 

Website 
www.ferronciy.org 
Online line Bill Pay 

The first time you go in, click “pay your 
bill”. It will forward you to Xpress Bill 

Pay. Click create a new account. Follow 
the directions there. If you need 

assistance, please call Jacqueline @ 
Ferron City Hall 435-384-2350. You can 

also call City Hall & make payments 
over the phone. There is no charge for 

this service. 

Newsletter 2026 
 

Council Member Gerry Stotler 

Happy Valentine's month to everyone. 

I would like to say "Welcome" to Mike Behling, our new City Council member and I am 
looking forward to working with you. Also, I'm grateful to be serving our great town of 

Ferron another 4 years Lord willing. 

Regarding our water for the year, things are not looking good. Currently Buck Flat has 
slipped to 52% snowpack and Millsite Reservoir is at about 40%. Obviously, this will be 
a tight year if The Lord doesn't bless us with quite a bit more precipitation. The state is 

still negotiating a possible release downstream to bolster the downstream states. Let's 
pray for both of those issues to be resolved positively. 

Good news is that things are progressing well with the new agricultural center and I'm 
sure Mike will do an excellent job of taking over from Laramie although Laramie is 

missed and his family will be missed to come June. 

Feb. 3rd  planning commission 
meeting-7PM 

Feb. 11th City Council 
meeting-7PM 

Feb 16th Presidents Day -City 
Hall closed. 

Dog License 

All Dog License are now past due. If 
you have not yet licensed your dog, 

please do

 so. 
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